
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3833
ANSWERED ON:08.04.2003
SEALING OF INDO-CHINA BORDER
SRIKANTA DATTA NARASIMHARAJA WADIYAR

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the States involved in the sealing of Indo-China Borders;

(b) the assistance extended to those States to seal the border during the last three years, till date, year-wise and

(c) the progress made in the direction and the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI I.D.SWAMI)

(a): The States of Jammu & Kashmir, Himachal Pradesh, Uttaranchal, Sikkim and Arunachal Pradesh share their borders with China.
There is no proposal with the Government of India regarding sealing of the Indo-China Border. The integrity of this border is being maintained by regular patrolling etc. by the security forces.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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